
04.08.2009 

Material 0-101250

Plant/Usage/Alt. 01/01/2000

Description Tower 20 AM MCW (315)

Base Qty      (ST ) 1

Object ID Object description Quantity InstPoint

0-101250 Tower 20 AM MCW (315) 1

90-202655 TOWER 20 AM (315) MCW 1

E-202752 TOWER 20 AM  MCW(315) AFTER COATED 1

E-202657 PCA TOWER 20 AM  MCW (315) MOD. 1

E-201763 PCA TOWER 20 MCW 1

19044780 E.CAP 470uF/6.3V (8X12) Low Leakage 1 C66

21503207 LED 5MM IR EMITTER H.RADIANT TH 2 LD2;LD4

21503209 LED 5mm RED HIGH INTENSI TY TH 1 LD1

23110031 BTB Head 3P 2.54 Str TH 11.6mm 1 J1

23111107 BTB Connector 10P   2.54 Str TH 1 J4

27501060 OPT LHI968 PYR DUAL ELEM ENT 8 Q1;Q2;Q3;Q4

Q5;Q6;Q7;Q8

27503020 Silicon PIN  Photodiode 1 PD1

50000010 Resistor TF 0805 1 R 1/8 W ± 5 % SMT 2 R58;R43

50800000 Resistor TF 0603 0 R 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 2 R60;R92

50801010 Resistor TF 0603 100 R 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 4 R79;R52;R71;R55

50801020 Resistor TF 0603 1 K 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 8 R83;R82;R73;R76

R81;R80;R50;R61

50801030 Resistor TF 0603 10 K 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 5 R75;R65;R45;R77

R53

50801040 Resistor TF 0603 100 K 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 1 R72

50801050 Resistor TF 0603 1 M 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 9 R64;R1;R6;R40

R35;R30;R25;R20

R15

50801510 RES TF 150 1/10W 5% SM 0603 1 R48

50801550 RES TF 1.5M 1/10W 5% SM 0603 9 R36;R31;R26;R7

R2;R21;R16;R41

R59

50801560 RES TF 15M 1/10W 5% SM 0603 8 R42;R22;R13;R17

R9;R27;R37;R32

50802040 RES TF 200K 1/10W 5% SM 0603 1 R62

50802720 RES TF 2.7K 1/10W 5% SM 0603 1 R56

50802730 RES TF 27K 1/10W 5% SM 0603 3 R46;R54;R85

50803340 RES TF 330K 1/10W 5% SM 0603 1 R69

50803350 RES TF 3.3M 1/10W 5% SM 0603 1 R12

50804710 Resistor TF 0603 470 R 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 2 R68;R66

50804720 RES TF 4.7K 1/10W 5% SM 0603 2 R57;R63

50804730 Resistor TF 0603 47 K 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 10 R84;R86;R94;R44

R47;R87;R88;R51

R78;R70

50804740 Resistor TF 0603 470 K 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 8 R8;R24;R14;R39

R29;R19;R34;R4

50804750 RES TF 4.7M 1/10W 5% SM 0603 16 R100;R28;R18;R105

R101;R23;R5;R102

R103;R33;R10;R3

R38;R104;R99;R98

50808230 RES TF 82K 1/10W 5% SM 0603 1 R11

53321010 Cap Cer 100pF 50V 5% C0G 0603 1 C65

53322000 Cap Cer 20pF 50V 5% C0G 0603 2 C68;C70

53331030 Capacitor X7R 0603 10 nF 50 V ± 10 % SMT 39 C34;C16;C17;C18

C19;C20;C21;C24

C25;C26;C30;C31

C32;C37;C60;C64

C5;C7;C15;C67

C10;C11;C72;C73

C13;C14;C38;C39

C43;C44;C45;C47

C50;C51;C52;C56

C57;C58;C59

53334720 Cap X7R 0603 4.7 nF 50 V ± 10 % SMT 9 C53;C46;C71;C40



C33;C4;C3;C2

C27

53334730 Capacitor X7R 0603 47 nF 50 V ± 10 % SMT 9 C61;C81;C82;C83

C84;C85;C77;C69

C74

53332240 Cap X7R 0603 220 nF 16 V ± 10 % SMT 9 C55;C49;C42;C36

C29;C23;C79;C12

C8

53351020 Capacitor X7R 0603 1 nF 50 V ± 10 % SMT 1 C63

60764421 DUAL MICROPOW.OPER.AMPL. 4 U2;U6;U5;U3

63800010 SCHOTKY BARRIER DIODE 2 D3;D1

64108070 PNP TRANSISTOR SOT-23 2 Q10;Q13

64108170 NPN TRANSISTOR SOT-23 6 Q17;Q16;Q15;Q14

Q12;Q11

65301030 REG.3V MC78LC30HT1 1 Q9

68231010 Cap  Tant  10uF 10V 10% Size A 8 C1;C48;C9;C22

C28;C35;C41;C54

69347160 CAP EL 47µF 16V 20% SMD 6.3x5.4 1 C6

275-300717 Photo light sensor lead type 1 PD2

530-301707 CAP.CER.22uF 16V +/-20% X5R 1210 4 C62;C76;C80;C86

601-300310 NTC 22K 5% SM 0603 1 R49

605-300801 IC 10MHZ OP AMPS SM SOIC-8 1 U1

605-301876 IC PIC18LF4510-I/PT MICROCONT 44pin TQFP 1 U4

658-300643 Ferrite Bead MLL 600Ω ± 25%  0603 SMT 2 L1;L2

8-302004 PCB TOWER 20 MCW 1

P-201438 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 PYRO UPPER SPACER 1

P-0002-8 BLACK ABS PA-757 POLYLAC J-01 3

P-201439 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 PYRO BOTTOM SPACER 1

P-0006-2 POLYCARBONATE  CARBOTEX K-30FR 4

P-201440 DET TOWER 20 PYRO RUBBER COVER 1 #Q1-Q8

P-0001-1 YELLOW 221-55 0.423

P-0006-0 BLACK COL. FOR PIRO PROT 0.037

P-201442 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 POTO.DIODE  SPACER 1 #PD1

P-300544 GENHDW POLYCARBONATE RESIN TRIREX 3022U 5

P-201443 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 A-M LED SPACER 2 LD2,LD4

P-300544 GENHDW POLYCARBONATE RESIN TRIREX 3022U 10

E-2352-0 RFT-3A 3V (315) E.MOD 1

25806512 AIR COIL 1.0x6.7x11.5 1

50800000 Resistor TF 0603 0 R 1/10 W ± 5 % SMT 4 R10;R7;R8;R9

50800470 RES TF 4.7 1/10W 5% SM 0603 1 R3

50805130 RES TF 51K 1/10W 5% SM 0603 1 R1

53300390 Cap NPO 0603 3.9 pF 50 V ± 0.1 pF SMT 1 C11

53300500 Cap Cer 5pF 50V 0.25pF C0G 0603 1 C3

53322200 Cap Cer 22pF 50V 5% C0G 0603 1 C1

53334730 Capacitor X7R 0603 47 nF 50 V ± 10 % SMT 1 C2

566-301518 RSN SAW 315MHz +/-50kHz SM 3X3 1 U1

64385619 TR NPN RF HIGH FREQ. NE85619 SM 1 Q1

65800601 Ferrite Bead MLL 600Ω ± 25%  0805 SMT 2 L2;L3

66001060 Chip Coil MLL 15nH ± 5%  0603 SMT 1 L8

66001070 SMD RFC COIL 18 NHY 0603 1 L1

66001250 RF COIL 47 NHY 5% 0603 1 L5

66001330 RF COIL 100 NHY 5% 0603 1 L7

8-2350-040 PCB RFT-3A REV 4 BOARD 1

JS-701320 TOWER 20 AM (315) MCW 1

S-2381-D LABEL MODULE CAT.NO. 1

S-0001-D KAPTON WH LBL16.5*5.08mm 1

E-201767 PCA TOWER 20 BAT 1

23111107 BTB Connector 10P   2.54 Str TH 1 J2

23600040 PC 'A' & 'AA' BATT CLIP 4 bat1,2,3,4

25403040 DIP SW.4P - HOUSING RED 1 SW1

254-302282 TACT SW 6x6 SQ 2.4mm 260gf TH 1 sw2

23710050 SPRING FOR P.BUT 8.6mm 1 #SW2

8-301442 PCB TOWER 20 BAT VER 0 1 pcb

P-202351  TOWER 20 SUPPORT COVER ASSEY 1

P-201425 TOWER 20 BODY SUPPORT COVER 1

P-301828 GENHRDW ASA WR-9160 30

P-201437 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 TAMPER SLIDER 1

P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 3

P-202436 TOWER 20 BATTERY COVER OVER MOLDING 1

P-201436 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 BATTERY COVER 1



P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 13

P-302172 TPE 70 Shore Natural 5

101-301492 SCREW THREADED M4x11 PAN PH CAPTIVE 1

P-201427 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 BRAKET 1

P-301828 GENHRDW ASA WR-9160 31

P-201422 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 BODY COVER 1

P-301828 GENHRDW ASA WR-9160 55

P-201052 TOWER 20  COAT'  MIRRORS ASSY 1

P-201053 FABPLST TOWER 20  COAT' UPPER  MIRROR 1

P-201430 TOWER 20 NO COAT'  UPPER MIRROR 1

P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 8

P-201054 TOWER 20  COAT'  FLAT MIRROR 1

P-201441 FABPLST TOWER 20 NO COAT' FLAT MIRROR 1

P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 2

P-201432 TOWER 20  MIRROR WALL 1

P-0002-8 BLACK ABS PA-757 POLYLAC J-01 22

P-202367 TOWER 20  COAT' BOTTOM MIRROR 1

P-201431 TOWER 20 NO COAT' BOTTOM MIRROR 1

P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 26

239-301873 CABLE FLAT TOWER-20 1

23110107 WTB Connector 10P 1.27 Str TH Male 2

P-201444 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 FLAT CABLE GROMMET 1

P-0001-1 YELLOW 221-55 2.02

P-0006-0 BLACK COL. FOR PIRO PROT 0.18

P-201777 TOWER 20 SUPORT+BODY ASSEMBLY 1

P-201776 TOWER 20 BATTERY BASE ASSEMBLY 1 MEC1

P-201429 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 BOTTOM RING 1

P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 11

102-301490 Threaded Insert nut M4 1

P-201435 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 BATTERY BASE 1

P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 31

102-301488 Threaded Insert nut M3 3

101-301491 CAPTIVE SCREW M3x16 PHILLIPS HEAD 2 MEC7

101-301814 Scr EJOT K 35 12 WN1412 A ST ZN 3 MEC6

P-201772 TOWER 20 BODY SUM ASSEMBLY 1 MEC5

P-201433 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 A-M WINDOW 1

P-0006-2 POLYCARBONATE  CARBOTEX K-30FR 7

P-201434 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 POLYETHILENE WINDOW 1

P-301559 Polyethylene outdoor window 2

P-201421 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 BODY 1

P-301828 GENHRDW ASA WR-9160 130

101-301493 SCREW THREADED M4x20 PAN PH CAPTIVE 1 MEC8

P-202668 SUPPORT TOWER 20  ASSEMBLY 1

P-201426 FABPLST TOWER 20 SUPPORT SKIRT 1

P-301828 GENHRDW ASA WR-9160 15

P-201771 SUPPORT TOWER 20 SUB ASSEMBLY 1

102-301490 Threaded Insert nut M4 1

P-201424 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 BODY SUPPORT 1

P-301828 GENHRDW ASA WR-9160 80

P-201428 OUTDOOR DET TOWER 20 UPPER RING 1

P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 10

102-301488 Threaded Insert nut M3 2

101-301491 CAPTIVE SCREW M3x16 PHILLIPS HEAD 3

101-301815 Scr EJOT K 25 8 WN1412 A ST ZN 6

P-202186 TOWER 20 PYRO DIVIDER 1

P-0002-8 BLACK ABS PA-757 POLYLAC J-01 2

P-202634 FABPLST TOWER 20 TAMPER PUSH BUTTON 1

P-0000-1 ABS PA-757 A93548-B5 POLYLAC 5

S-202850 LABEL TOWER 20 MCW FCC 1

S-0001-A POLIASTER WHT LBL30*22mm 1

D-301620 CUSDOC TOWER 20 MCW INST 1

K-202352 FP TOWER 20 ACCESSORIES KIT 1

101-301813 Scr EJOT K 35 30 WN1412 A ST ZN 2

0-9913-N Bat. Li-Ion 3V 1300mAh CR123A PACK 2

0-9913-G Bat. Li-Ion 3V 1300mAh CR123A 2

PG002000 POLYTHL. 6X4cm+CLOSE 2

PG002035 POLYTHL'BAG 10X7CM+CLOSE 1

101-301895 Scr Tap AB #8X1 1/2" PAN PH ST ZN 3

237-301896 RED WALL PLUG 6mm WITHOUT HEAD 3

N-302032 PCKG TOWER 20 PLATFORM E-FLOT 1



N-302033 PCKG TOWER 20 AUTO WHITE BOX E-FLOT 1

S-202684 LABEL EAN NO CE MADE IN ISRAEL 1

S-0000-0 BAR-CODE STICKER 32 X 35 1


